Spec No. JELF243C-0034G-01                                                                          P.1/12
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTORS) LQP02HV□□□□02□ Reference Specification
1.Scope
This reference specification applies to LQP02HV□□□□02□ series, Chip coil (Chip Inductors).
2.Part Numbering
(ex)      LQ      P      02       H             V       0N4       B       0               2       L

(＠500MHz) Tolerance
  LQP02HV0N4B02L 0.4 B:±0.1nH 17 0.03 18.0 1000
  LQP02HV0N4C02L 0.4 C:±0.2nH 17 0.03 18.0 1000
  LQP02HV0N5B02L 0.5 B:±0.1nH 17 0.03 18.0 1000
  LQP02HV0N5C02L 0.5 C:±0.2nH 17 0.03 18.0 1000
  LQP02HV0N6B02L 0.6 B:±0.1nH 17 0.03 18.0 1000
  LQP02HV0N6C02L 0.6 C:±0.2nH 17 0.03 18.0 1000
  LQP02HV0N7B02L 0.7 B:±0.1nH 17 0.03 18.0 1000
  LQP02HV0N7C02L 0.7 C:±0.2nH 17 0.03 18.0 1000
  LQP02HV0N8B02L 0.8 B:±0.1nH 17 0.03 16.6 1000
  LQP02HV0N8C02L 0.8 C:±0.2nH 17 0.03 16.6 1000
  LQP02HV0N9B02L 0.9 B:±0.1nH 17 0.04 16.6 900
  LQP02HV0N9C02L 0.9 C:±0.2nH 17 0.04 16.6 900
  LQP02HV1N0B02L 1.0 B:±0.1nH 17 0.04 16.6 900
  LQP02HV1N0C02L 1.0 C:±0.2nH 17 0.04 16.6 900
  LQP02HV1N1B02L 1.1 B:±0.1nH 17 0.05 16.6 800
  LQP02HV1N1C02L 1.1 C:±0.2nH 17 0.05 16.6 800
  LQP02HV1N2B02L 1.2 B:±0.1nH 17 0.06 16.6 730
  LQP02HV1N2C02L 1.2 C:±0.2nH 17 0.06 16.6 730
  LQP02HV1N3B02L 1.3 B:±0.1nH 17 0.06 13.9 730
  LQP02HV1N3C02L 1.3 C:±0.2nH 17 0.06 13.9 730
  LQP02HV1N4B02L 1.4 B:±0.1nH 17 0.06 13.9 730
  LQP02HV1N4C02L 1.4 C:±0.2nH 17 0.06 13.9 730
  LQP02HV1N5B02L 1.5 B:±0.1nH 17 0.06 13.9 730
  LQP02HV1N5C02L 1.5 C:±0.2nH 17 0.06 13.9 730
  LQP02HV1N6B02L 1.6 B:±0.1nH 17 0.07 12.2 680
  LQP02HV1N6C02L 1.6 C:±0.2nH 17 0.07 12.2 680
  LQP02HV1N7B02L 1.7 B:±0.1nH 17 0.07 12.2 680
  LQP02HV1N7C02L 1.7 C:±0.2nH 17 0.07 12.2 680
  LQP02HV1N8B02L 1.8 B:±0.1nH 17 0.07 11.9 680
  LQP02HV1N8C02L 1.8 C:±0.2nH 17 0.07 11.9 680
  LQP02HV1N9B02L 1.9 B:±0.1nH 17 0.08 11.9 640
  LQP02HV1N9C02L 1.9 C:±0.2nH 17 0.08 11.9 640
  LQP02HV2N0B02L 2.0 B:±0.1nH 17 0.09 11.9 600
  LQP02HV2N0C02L 2.0 C:±0.2nH 17 0.09 11.9 600
  LQP02HV2N1B02L 2.1 B:±0.1nH 17 0.09 11.9 600
  LQP02HV2N1C02L 2.1 C:±0.2nH 17 0.09 11.9 600
  LQP02HV2N2B02L 2.2 B:±0.1nH 17 0.09 11.9 600
  LQP02HV2N2C02L 2.2 C:±0.2nH 17 0.09 11.9 600
  LQP02HV2N3B02L 2.3 B:±0.1nH 16 0.11 11.9 540
  LQP02HV2N3C02L 2.3 C:±0.2nH 16 0.11 11.9 540
  LQP02HV2N4B02L 2.4 B:±0.1nH 16 0.18 11.9 420
  LQP02HV2N4C02L 2.4 C:±0.2nH 16 0.18 11.9 420
  LQP02HV2N5B02L 2.5 B:±0.1nH 16 0.19 11.9 410
  LQP02HV2N5C02L 2.5 C:±0.2nH 16 0.19 11.9 410
Spec No. JELF243C-0034G-01                                                                          P.2/12
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
Customer
Part Number
MURATA
Part Number
Inductance Q
(min)
(＠500MHz)
DC
Resistance
(Ω max)
Self Resonant
Frequency
(GHz Min.)
Rated
Current
(mA)
(nH)
(＠500MHz) Tolerance
  LQP02HV2N6B02L 2.6 B:±0.1nH 16 0.19 11.9 410
  LQP02HV2N6C02L 2.6 C:±0.2nH 16 0.19 11.9 410
  LQP02HV2N7B02L 2.7 B:±0.1nH 16 0.21 11.9 390
  LQP02HV2N7C02L 2.7 C:±0.2nH 16 0.21 11.9 390
  LQP02HV2N8B02L 2.8 B:±0.1nH 16 0.21 11.3 390
  LQP02HV2N8C02L 2.8 C:±0.2nH 16 0.21 11.3 390
  LQP02HV2N9B02L 2.9 B:±0.1nH 16 0.21 11.3 390
  LQP02HV2N9C02L 2.9 C:±0.2nH 16 0.21 11.3 390
  LQP02HV3N0B02L 3.0 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 10.2 360
  LQP02HV3N0C02L 3.0 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 10.2 360
  LQP02HV3N1B02L 3.1 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 10.2 360
  LQP02HV3N1C02L 3.1 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 10.2 360
  LQP02HV3N2B02L 3.2 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 10.2 360
  LQP02HV3N2C02L 3.2 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 10.2 360
  LQP02HV3N3B02L 3.3 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 10.2 360
  LQP02HV3N3C02L 3.3 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 10.2 360
  LQP02HV3N4B02L 3.4 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 9.4 360
  LQP02HV3N4C02L 3.4 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 9.4 360
  LQP02HV3N5B02L 3.5 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 9.4 360
  LQP02HV3N5C02L 3.5 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 9.4 360
  LQP02HV3N6B02L 3.6 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 9.4 360
  LQP02HV3N6C02L 3.6 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 9.4 360
  LQP02HV3N7B02L 3.7 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 8.2 360
  LQP02HV3N7C02L 3.7 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 8.2 360
  LQP02HV3N8B02L 3.8 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 8.2 360
  LQP02HV3N8C02L 3.8 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 8.2 360
  LQP02HV3N9B02L 3.9 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 8.2 360
  LQP02HV3N9C02L 3.9 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 8.2 360
  LQP02HV4N0B02L 4.0 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 8.2 360
  LQP02HV4N0C02L 4.0 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 8.2 360
  LQP02HV4N0B02E 4.0 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 8.2 360
  LQP02HV4N0C02E 4.0 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 8.2 360
  LQP02HV4N1B02L 4.1 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 7.1 360
  LQP02HV4N1C02L 4.1 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 7.1 360
  LQP02HV4N2B02L 4.2 B:±0.1nH 16 0.24 7.1 360
  LQP02HV4N2C02L 4.2 C:±0.2nH 16 0.24 7.1 360
  LQP02HV4N3H02L 4.3 H:±3% 16 0.24 7.1 360
  LQP02HV4N3J02L 4.3 J:±5% 16 0.24 7.1 360
  LQP02HV4N7H02L 4.7 H:±3% 16 0.24 7.1 360
  LQP02HV4N7J02L 4.7 J:±5% 16 0.24 7.1 360
  LQP02HV5N1H02L 5.1 H:±3% 16 0.25 7.1 360
  LQP02HV5N1J02L 5.1 J:±5% 16 0.25 7.1 360
  LQP02HV5N6H02L 5.6 H:±3% 16 0.46 7.1 260
  LQP02HV5N6J02L 5.6 J:±5% 16 0.46 7.1 260
  LQP02HV6N2H02L 6.2 H:±3% 16 0.46 7.1 260
  LQP02HV6N2J02L 6.2 J:±5% 16 0.46 7.1 260
  LQP02HV6N8H02L 6.8 H:±3% 16 0.46 7.1 260
  LQP02HV6N8J02L 6.8 J:±5% 16 0.46 7.1 260
  LQP02HV7N5H02L 7.5 H:±3% 16 0.53 7.1 240
  LQP02HV7N5J02L 7.5 J:±5% 16 0.53 7.1 240
  LQP02HV8N2H02L 8.2 H:±3% 16 0.57 7.1 230
  LQP02HV8N2J02L 8.2 J:±5% 16 0.57 7.1 230
  LQP02HV9N1H02L 9.1 H:±3% 16 0.57 5.5 230
  LQP02HV9N1J02L 9.1 J:±5% 16 0.57 5.5 230
  LQP02HV10NH02L 10 H:±3% 16 0.57 5.5 230
  LQP02HV10NJ02L 10 J:±5% 16 0.57 5.5 230
  LQP02HV11NH02L 11 H:±3% 16 0.65 5.5 220
  LQP02HV11NJ02L 11 J:±5% 16 0.65 5.5 220
Spec No. JELF243C-0034G-01                                                                          P.3/12
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
Customer
Part Number
MURATA
Part Number
Inductance Q
(min)
(＠500MHz)
DC
Resistance
(Ω max)
Self Resonant
Frequency
(GHz Min.)
Rated
Current
(mA)
(nH)
(＠500MHz) Tolerance
  LQP02HV12NH02L 12 H:±3% 16 0.65 5.2 220
  LQP02HV12NJ02L 12 J:±5% 16 0.65 5.2 220
  LQP02HV13NH02L 13 H:±3% 16 0.75 5.0 200
  LQP02HV13NJ02L 13 J:±5% 16 0.75 5.0 200
  LQP02HV15NH02L 15 H:±3% 16 0.97 5.0 180
  LQP02HV15NJ02L 15 J:±5% 16 0.97 5.0 180
  LQP02HV16NH02L 16 H:±3% 16 1.08 4.8 170
  LQP02HV16NJ02L 16 J:±5% 16 1.08 4.8 170
  LQP02HV18NH02L 18 H:±3% 16 1.08 4.8 170
  LQP02HV18NJ02L 18 J:±5% 16 1.08 4.8 170
  LQP02HV20NH02L 20 H:±3% 16 1.48 4.5 140
  LQP02HV20NJ02L 20 J:±5% 16 1.48 4.5 140
  LQP02HV22NH02L 22 H:±3% 16 1.48 4.5 140
  LQP02HV22NJ02L 22 J:±5% 16 1.48 4.5 140
  LQP02HV24NH02L 24 H:±3% 16 2.00 3.2 120
  LQP02HV24NJ02L 24 J:±5% 16 2.00 3.2 120
  LQP02HV27NH02L 27 H:±3% 16 2.00 3.2 120
  LQP02HV27NJ02L 27 J:±5% 16 2.00 3.2 120
＊Typical value is actual performance.
4. Testing Conditions
《Unless otherwise specified》                           《In case of doubt》
Temperature : Ordinary Temperature / 15°C to 35°C         Temperature : 20°C ± 2°C